#### 900248077 02/27/2013

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
S2 Synergy LLC		110/04 <i>/</i> 2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Scentsible, LLC	
Doing Business As:	Poo Pourri	
Street Address:	4901 Keller Springs Road, Ste. 106D	
City:	Addison	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75001	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4272811	STINKIN' OF YOU

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9728188201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

 Phone:
 972-818-8200

 Email:
 bepes@corelogic.com

Correspondent Name: Suzanne Batiz

Address Line 1: 4901 Keller Springs Road, Ste. 106D

Address Line 4: Addison, TEXAS 75001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Suzanne Batiz
Signature:	/Suzanne Batiz/
Date:	02/27/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate\_of\_Amendment#page1.tif source=Certificate\_of\_Filing\_-\_Amendment#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004971 FRAME: 0467

OF \$40.00 42/2811

#### Form 424

Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 FAX: 512/463-5709

Filing Fee: See instructions



## Certificate of Amendment

Filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas Filing #: 800737772 10/04/2011 Document #: 391368430002 Image Generated Electronically for Web Filing

#### **Entity Information**

The filing entity is a: **Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC)** 

The name of the filing entity is: **S2 Synergy, LLC** 

The file number issued to the filing entity by the secretary of state is: 800737772

#### Amendment to Name

The amendment changes the formation document of the filing entity to change the article or provision that names the entity. The article or provision is amended to read as follows:

The name of the filing entity is:

#### Scentsible, LLC

A letter of consent, if applicable, is attached.

#### Statement of Approval

The amendment has been approved in the manner required by the Texas Business Organizations Code and by the governing documents of the entity.

#### **Effectiveness of Filing**

✓A. This document becomes effective when the document is filed by the secretary of state.

□B. This document becomes effective at a later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from the date of its filing by the secretary of state. The delayed effective date is:

#### **Execution**

The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument and declares under penalty of perjury that the undersigned is authorized under the Texas Business Organizations Code to execute the filing instrument.

Date: October 4, 2011 SUZANNE BATIZ, President and Member

Signature of authorized person

FILING OFFICE COPY

TRADEMARK REEL: 004971 FRAME: 0468



### Office of the Secretary of State

# CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

Scentsible, LLC 800737772

[formerly: S2 Synergy, LLC]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Amendment for the above named entity has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

Dated: 10/04/2011

Phone: (512) 463-5555

Prepared by: Dee Harris

RECORDED: 02/27/2013

Effective: 10/04/2011



Hope Andrade Secretary of State